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ControlMaster CM10, CM30, CM50 and CM15
Universal process controllers and indicator 
Spare parts

Measurement made easy

Introduction

This parts list contains exploded diagrams of the 
ControlMaster universal process controllers and 
indicator for easy identification of spare parts.

 

—
Sales

Service
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—
Parts identification

CM10

Figure 1 Identification of parts — CM10
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Item No. Description Part number

1 Snap rivet B11780

2 Battery B12792

3 Type 1 function key (including items 1, 2, and 4) CM30/0706

4 Function key support CM30/0120

5
Mainboard CM30/0701

Mainboard (24 V DC) CM30/0702

6
RS485 communications module upgrade kit CM30/0708

Ethernet communications module upgrade kit CM30/0709

7
Option board 1a (1 relay) CM30/0703

Option board 1 (1 analog O/P, 2 digital I/O and 3 relays) CM30/0704

8 Single panel clamp assembly CM10/0711

9 Case moulding CM10/0056

10 Thermistor assembly CM30/0052

11 Panel seal CM10/0106

12 Terminal cover CM10/0115

13 Ethernet cable assembly CM30/0070P

14 Bezel release tool CM30/0114

15 Snap rivet B12722

16 Bezel seal (including display dust gasket) CM10/0105

17 Switch extender CM10/0107

18 Bezel CM10/0053

19
Membrane overlay CM10/0180

Membrane overlay (blank) CM10/0181

20 O-ring B12794

21 Light guide CM30/0112

22 Display and processor board assembly CM10/0700

Key to Figure 1
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—
...Parts identification

CM15

Figure 2 Identification of parts – CM15
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Item No. Description Part number

1
Membrane overlay CM15/0180

Membrane overlay blank CM15/0181

2 O-ring B12794

3 Bezel moulding (including display dust gasket) CM15/0053

4 Light guide CM30/0112

5 Bezel seal CM10/0105

6 Switch extender CM15/0107

7 Display and processor board assembly CM15/0700

8 Snap rivet B12722

9 Type 1 function key (including items 11, 12 and 13) CM30/0706

10 Type 2 function key CM30/0707

11 Function key support CM30/0120

12 Snap rivet B11780

13 Battery B12792

14
Mainboard CM30/0701

Mainboard (24 V DC) CM30/0702

15 Single panel clamp assembly CM10/0711

16 Terminal cover CM10/0115

17 Ethernet cable assembly CM30/0070P

18 Panel seal CM10/0106

19 Thermistor assembly CM30/0052

20 Case assembly CM10/0056

21
RS485 communications module upgrade kit CM30/0708

Ethernet communications module upgrade kit CM30/0709

22
Option board 1a (1 relay) CM30/0703

Option board 1 (1 analog O/P, 2 digital I/O and 3 relays) CM30/0704

23 Bezel release tool CM30/0114

Key to Figure 2
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—
...Parts identification

CM30

Figure 3 Identification of parts – CM30
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Item No. Description Part number

1 Snap rivet B11780

2 Battery B12792

3 Type 1 function key (including items 1, 2 and 5) CM30/0706

4 Type 2 function key CM30/0707

5 Function key support CM30/0120

6
Mainboard CM30/0701

Mainboard (24 V DC) CM30/0702

7
RS485 communications module upgrade kit CM30/0708

Ethernet communications module upgrade kit CM30/0709

8
Option board 1a (1 relay) CM30/0703

Option board 1 (1 analog O/P, 2 digital I/O and 3 relays) CM30/0704

9 Option board 2 (2 analog I/P and 4 digital I/O) CM30/0705

10 Single panel clamp assembly CM30/0711

11 Terminal cover CM30/0115

12 Panel seal CM30/0106

13 Thermistor assembly CM30/0052

14 Ethernet cable assembly CM30/0070P

15 Case assembly CM30/0056

16 Bezel release tool CM30/0114

17 Snap rivet B12722

18 Bezel seal CM30/0105

19 Switch extender CM30/0107

20 Bezel assembly (including display dust gasket) CM30/0053

21
Membrane overlay CM30/0180

Membrane overlay blank CM30/0181

22 O-ring B12794

23 Light guide CM30/0112

24 Display and processor assembly CM30/0700

Key to Figure 3
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—
...Parts identification

CM50

Figure 4 Identification of parts – CM50
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Item No. Description Part number

1 Type 1 function key (including items 2, 3 and 5) CM30/0706

2 Snap rivet B11780

3 Battery B12792

4 Type 2 function key CM30/0707

5 Function key support CM30/0120

6
Mainboard CM50/0701

Mainboard (24 V DC) CM50/0702

7
RS485 communications module upgrade kit CM30/0708

Ethernet communications module upgrade kit CM30/0709

8 Option board 1 (2 analog I/P, 4 digital I/O, 1 analog O/P and 2 relays) CM50/0703

9 Single panel clamp assembly CM30/0711

10 Case assembly CM50/0056

11 Panel seal CM50/0106

12 Terminal cover CM50/0115

13 Thermistor assembly CM30/0052

14 Ethernet cable assembly CM30/0070P

15 Bezel release tool CM30/0114

16 Snap rivet B12722

17 Display and processor board assembly CM50/0700

18 Bezel seal CM50/0105

19 Switch extender CM30/0107

20 Bezel moulding (including display dust gasket) CM50/0053

21
Membrane overlay CM50/0180

Membrane overlay blank CM50/0181

22 O-ring B12794

23 Light guide CM30/0112

Key to Figure 4
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—
Service / Upgrade kits

Common
Description Part number

Type 1 function key upgrade kit CM30/0706

Type 2 function key upgrade kit CM30/0707

Rs485 communications upgrade kit CM30/0708

Ethernet communications upgrade kit CM30/0709

ConfigPilot PC configuration kit CM30/0715

IrDA bracket CM30/0716

CM10, CM15 and CM30
Description Part number

Main board replacement kit CM30/0701

Main board replacement kit (24 V DC) CM30/0702

Option board 1a – single relay option upgrade kit CM30/0703

Option board 1 – 1 analog O/P, 2 digital I/O and 3 relay option upgrade kit CM30/0704

CM10 and CM15
Description Part number

DIN rail mounting kit CM10/0715

Single panel clamp assembly CM10/0711

CM30 and CM50
Description Part number

Single panel clamp assembly CM30/0711

CM10
Description Part number

Display and processor board replacement kit CM10/0700

CM15
Description Part number

Display and processor board replacement kit CM15/0700

CM30
Description Part number

Display and processor board replacement kit CM30/0700

Option board 2 – 2 analog I/P and 4 digital I/O CM30/0705

CM50
Description Part number

Display and processor board replacement kit CM50/0700

Main board replacement kit CM50/0701

Main board replacement kit (24 V DC) CM50/0702

Option board 1– 2 analog I/P, 1 analog O/P, 4 digital I/O and 2 relay option upgrade kit CM50/0703
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Manuals
Description Part number

User manual (base functionality) – CM10, CM30 and CM50 IM/CM/B-EN

User manual (standard functionality) – CM10, CM30 and CM50 IM/CM/S-EN

User manual (extended / dual functionality) – CM30 and CM50 IM/CM/ED-EN

User manual (indicator functionality) – CM15 IM/CM/I-EN

Communications supplement – CM10, CM15, CM30 and CM50 IM/CM/C-EN

Packaging
Description Part number

CM30 and CM50 outer box CM30/0008

CM30 and CM50 outer box (unprinted) CM30/0009

CM30 and CM50 internal insert CM30/0010

CM10 and CM15 outer box CM10/0008

CM10 and CM15 outer box (unprinted) CM10/0009
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ABB Measurement & Analytics
For your local ABB contact, visit:
www.abb.com/contacts

For more product information, visit:
www.abb.com/measurement
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We reserve the right to make technical changes or modify the contents of this document 
without prior notice. With regard to purchase orders, the agreed particulars shall prevail.  
ABB does not accept any responsibility whatsoever for potential errors or possible lack  
of information in this document.

We reserve all rights in this document and in the subject matter and illustrations contained 
therein. Any reproduction, disclosure to third parties or utilization of its contents – in whole  
or in parts – is forbidden without prior written consent of ABB.

©ABB 2023
All rights reserved. 


